
11. Deutsche Meisterschaft Triplette 55+
Das Classement

16./17. September 2017 | Neuffen

Rang Team Spieler/innen
1. BaWü02 Testas, Jean-Luc | Härter, Daniel | Weise, Peter (B F Malsch | BF Malsch | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden)
2. Berl05 Büttner, Gabriele | Rudorf, Hermann | Bahr, Erhard (boule devant berlin)
3. BaWü12 Sumser, Karin | Mayer, Harald | Cecillon, Bruno (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
3. Saar05 Heyden, Erich | Avaria-Espinoza, Marcello | Hoffmann, Gerd (BC Saarwellingen | BC Saarwellingen | TV Saarlouis-Steinrausch)
5. BaWü25 Ruoff, Sabine | Ruoff, Armin | Eisele, Heinrich (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
5. Hess01 Müller, Dieter | Cetin, Mustafa |  Groth, Michael (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | VIB Heuchelheim)
5. Hess07 Lückert, Frank |  Dang, Van Tien |  Büttner, Christian (SV DISBU Rüsselsheim | BC Tromm 1997 | Bonjour Carreau Cassel)
5. NRW08 Brenke, Heinz | Eisenhut, Stefan | Girod, Rainer (Sportvereinigung Brackwede)
9. BaWü03 Dalein, Daniel | Lauer, Michel | Tabrizi, Mahmoud (Freiburger Turnerschaft | 1. PC Viernheim 1984 | Zwei Burgen Bouler Weinheim)
9. BaWü19 Bauer, Ralf | Kasper, Detlef | Roy, Fabrice (BC Stuttgart)
9. BaWü21 Janzer, Werner | Polzer, Gerhard | Fetzner, Lothar (Boule SG  Wilde 13 | PF Durlach | PF Durlach)
9. Bay07 Herrmann, Karola | Hausham, Frank | Letalik, Chritian (PCNC Nürnberg)
9. Hess08 Hiepel, Alfred | Strobl, Gernold | Obliers, Werner (1. PC Petterweil von 1986 | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986 | Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen)
9. NRW17 Hagen, Manfred | Kukla, Rainer | Gärtner, Stefan (Boule Gerresheim | Boule Gerresheim | Düsseldorf sur place)
9. Saar01 Jakobs, Volker | Trimborn, Rene | Raimondo, Pino (PF Saarbrücken)
9. Saar03 Wohmann, Jean-Claude | Jung, Antoine | Pitz, Christoph (TV 1892 Schaffhausen)9. Saar03 Wohmann, Jean-Claude | Jung, Antoine | Pitz, Christoph (TV 1892 Schaffhausen)

17. BaWü05 Hinderer, Elsi | Zimmer, Dieter | Vieweg, Peter (BC Stuttgart | Freiburger Turnerschaft | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
17. BaWü10 Rieger, Bärbel | Rieger, Reinhart | Geiger, Jörg (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | TC Ludwigsburg)
17. BaWü13 Brall, Thomas | Lissner, Hilmar | Müller, Harald (BC Konstanz)
17. BaWü27 Iltis, Jürgen | Jäckel, Peter | Pfisterer, Uli (Boule Voleuse Heilbronn | BSC Weinstadt | BC Stuttgart)
17. Bay03 Platz, Hellmut | Wied, Karl-Heinz | Heuft, Markus (Schweinfurter Kugelleger | Schweinfurter Kugelleger | Düsseldorf sur place)
17. Bay04 Hilz, Peter | Keil, Jochen | Ulherr, Peter (BC Zwanglos Zwinger Nürnberg | BC Zwanglos Zwinger Nürnberg | PC Burgthann)
17. Bay05 Lenz, Susanne | Schneider, Andrea | Mix, Thomas (BC Würzburg)
17. Bay13 Fischer, Herrmann | Kempf, Werner | Schmitt, Raimund (BF Niedernberg)
17. Berl03 Bodenheim, Thomas | Wagner, Michael | Reents, Jürgen (1. BC Kreuzberg | Au fer Schöneberg | 1. BC Kreuzberg)
17. Hess02 Chabord , Yves | Pederzolli , Gilbert | Lepczyk, Hagen (SG 1945 Dietzenbach)
17. NiSa05 Schomburg, Frank | Hahlbohm, Karl | Koch, Wolfgang  (SSV Alfeld)
17. Nord06 Gyamaty, Herbert | Leitenberger, Detlef | Petrowitz, Heiner (Tarup UF Pétanque)
17. NRW01 Skotnik, Peter | Drews, Heiko | Rieger-Rüdiger, Horst (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
17. NRW25 Zabel, Heinz | Pistier, Herbert | Porten, Wolfgang (Pétanque-Freunde Davert | Klub für Kugelsport Münster | Breitensport Burgsteinfurt)
17. RhPf02 Christ, Reiner | Straschewski, Rolf | Adams, Jean Marc (TV Feldkirchen 1886 | TV Feldkirchen 1886 | TV Weißenthurm)
17. RhPf03 Faas, Malik | Marx, Wolf-Rüdiger | Georges, Andreucci (BC Saubrenner Wittlich)
33. BaWü01 Jantschik, Gerald | Janisch, Joachim | Marx, Jürgen (SV Aichelberg | VfB Neuffen | VfB Neuffen)
33. BaWü04 Hogh, Beate | Binder, Ulrich | Hogh, Armin (VfB Neuffen)
33. BaWü06 Klemm, Uwe | Teufel, Dieter | Blattmann, Hubert (SKV Unterensingen  | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen | PC Burggarten Horb)
33. BaWü09 Meier, Raymund | Kersten, Uwe | Maugeais, Harry (Boule  Denzlingen | Boule  Denzlingen | Badischer PV Freiburg)
33. BaWü20 Brinkmann, Thomas | West, Oliver  | Lang, Christian (NaturBF Ruit | BF Denkendorf | BF Denkendorf)
33. BaWü22 Kumlehn, Axel | Thielmann, Jens | Freidenreich, Jürgen (Heidelberger Boulespieler)
33. BaWü24 Steiner, Dieter | Teimel, Hans-Peter | Littau, Günter (Stadtpark Bouler Welzheim | CP 'les sept presidents' Schorndorf | CP 'les sept presidents' Schorndorf)
33. BaWü30 Kurz, Rita | Behr, Wolfgang | Grund, Hansjörg (Badischer PV Freiburg)
33. Bay01 Herrmann, Markus | Miodrag, Nikolac | Ress, Siegfried (PCNC Nürnberg)
33. Bay09 Groß, Petra | Groß, Gerhard | Groß, Reinhold (SV 1971 Schnackenwerth)33. Bay09 Groß, Petra | Groß, Gerhard | Groß, Reinhold (SV 1971 Schnackenwerth)
33. Bay12 Altmann, Erich | Kaufmann, Gerorg | Kesselring, Hans (1. PC Goggolori Weilheim | 1. PC Goggolori Weilheim | SV Kochel am See)
33. Berl02 Schirmer, Andrea | Lünen, Gerd | Bohnenberg, Andreas (boule devant berlin)
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33. Hess03 Erb, Lothar | Lautenschläger, Willi | Jaeger, Klaus (Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf Lameng | TV 1903 Crumstadt | 1. PC Viernheim 1984)
33. Hess10 Schamber, Frank | Bauer, Andreas | Engelke, Jörg (SV Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau | BC Tromm 1997 | BC Tromm 1997)
33. NiSa08 Meyer, Peter | Hanßen, Klaus | Hörding, Manfred (SSV Alfeld)
33. Nord01 Glauch, Ralf | Goedeke, Detlev | Meziani, Karim (ABC Hamburg | PfiF Ottensen | ABC Hamburg)
33. Nord02 Herbst, Ulrike | Ajang, Thomas | Brandt, Manfred (PC Nordboules Kiel)
33. Nord03 Schölermann, Andrea | Brutscher, Helmut | Pietzsch, Oswald (ABC Hamburg | PfiF Ottensen | ABC Hamburg)
33. NRW03 Maertin, Jürgen | Maciuga, Klaus | Skowradzius, Mathias (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
33. NRW06 Reimers, Bernd | Kavcic, Stane | Jaeger, Heinz (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | BC Solingen 1992 | Düsseldorf sur place)
33. NRW07 Motte, Bernd | Ulrich, Berthold | Emulo, Giuseppe (PTSV Wuppertal | TV Wattenscheid 01 | Boule Gerresheim)
33. NRW10 Bergmann, Heinrich | Kleinkauf, Hans-Peter | Altenschmidt, Klaus (TV Wattenscheid 01 | Diaboulo Bochum | Homberger Turnverein 1878)
33. NRW14 Bomholt, Ludger | Spieß, Ralf | Kunze, Franz-Georg (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)
33. NRW15 Fallen, Ulrich | Pollmann, Wolfgang | Scholz-Seckler, Heribert (Nippeser BC)
33. NRW16 Windmüller, Ulrich | Döring, Michael | Schmitz, Norbert (TV Eintracht 1898 Lünern/Stockum | TV Eintracht 1898 Lünern/Stockum | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
33. NRW21 Beurschgens, Christoph | Spickermann, Günter | Vidalenche, Bernard (Viersener PC | Viersener PC | Pétanque-Freunde Davert)
33. Ost01 Adrian, Peter | Leithold, Hanns Werner | Lohß, Hartmut (Nebenbouler Jena | La Boule Rouge Dresden | 1. Chemnitzer PC)
33. RhPf04 Klein, Ingo | Hellstern, Robert | Schwarz, Andreas (1. Lauterer BC Otterbach | 1. Lauterer BC Otterbach | BF Waldfischbach)33. RhPf04 Klein, Ingo | Hellstern, Robert | Schwarz, Andreas (1. Lauterer BC Otterbach | 1. Lauterer BC Otterbach | BF Waldfischbach)
33. RhPf06 Böhm, Wolfgang | Rommel, Rainer | Reinstadler, Hermann (TSV 1882/1921 Flörsheim-Dalsheim)
33. RhPf07 Braun, Silvia | Fink, Ernst | Braun, Reinhard (Bornheimer BC Nooh Draa)
33. Saar04 Waller, Thomas | Schmidt, Raimund | Mathieu, Theo (BC Saarwellingen | BC Saarwellingen | BC Saarlouis)
33. Saar07 Puchot, Dagmar | Muller, Gabriel | Gerlach, Karl-Heinz (KSV 1907 Gersweiler)
65. BaWü07 Hoffmann, Ludwig | Margathe, Denis | Margathe, Gilbert (Boulefreunde Rheinhausen)
65. BaWü11 Barthelemy, Anita-Dolores | Fischer, Achim | Krämer, Wolfgang Daniel (TSV Badenia Feudenheim | WHB Backnang | 1. BC Eggenstein)
65. BaWü14 Schäfer-Hess, Silke | Ilgenstein, Jürgen | Teste, Philippe (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | Boule Freaks Überlingen)
65. BaWü15 Baumgartner-Buck, Liane | Ilgenstein, Gislinde | Furlan, Ewald (Freiburger Turnerschaft | PC Burggarten Horb | Boule  Denzlingen)
65. BaWü16 Mezger, Brigitte | Severin, Cornelia | Scheiba, Karin (SKV Unterensingen )
65. BaWü17 Kamrad, Elisabeth | Kamrad, Joachim | Sarro, Michele (TSV Badenia Feudenheim | TSV Badenia Feudenheim | PC Bouletten Mannheim)
65. BaWü18 Schreiber, Rolf | Heist, Willi | Pabst, Rudolf (FV Ubstadt)
65. BaWü23 Paulin, Angelo-Louis | Fagour, Patrick | Mattelson, Ulf (1. PC Rugeler Reutlingen | 1. PC Rugeler Reutlingen | 1. BC Eggenstein)
65. BaWü29 Zent, Viktor | Spindler, Martin | Hill, Hans Dieter (1. BC Happy Metal Heubach)
65. BaWü31 Flammer, Richard  | Krohmer, Günter | Röschel, Edwin (VfB Neuffen)
65. BaWü34 Weiß, Adelinde | Amann, Meinhard | Weiß, Winfried (SG Terra Libre Ravensburg)
65. Bay08 Vecile, Lore | Raux, Marlene | Röder, Wolfgang (FT Hof | PCNC Nürnberg | PCNC Nürnberg)
65. Bay11 Brugger, Friedrich | Fournier, Christian | Keiner, Michael (BouleOver Landsberg | BouleOver Landsberg | Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach)
65. Berl01 Hehn, Helmut | Runze, Andreas | Sporrer, Wolfgang (1. BC Kreuzberg)
65. Berl04 Sandow, Gisela | Kahl, Wolfgang | Knieper, Michael (boule devant berlin)
65. Hess05  Brückmann, Volker | Koch, Dieter | Fischer, Jürgen (DJK-SSG Bensheim | TG Laudenbach | DJK-SSG Bensheim)
65. Hess09 Desch, Birgid | Vinh, Thanh | Desch, Günter (Vogel- und Naturschutzfreunde Hain-Gründau | BC Rheingau | Vogel- und Naturschutzfreunde Hain-Gründau)
65. NiSa03 Löst, Ernst-Peter | Menke, Peter | Pierschlewicz, Detlev (B-Team Rettmer)
65. NiSa09 Heinz, Geneviève | Heinz, Helmut | Maier, Christian (1. Hamelner BC | 1. Hamelner BC | BF Bad Nenndorf)
65. NiSa11 Engelhardt, Norbert | Stern, Jochen | Ogon, Klaus (PC Göttingen)
65. NiSa12 Arnold, Wolfgang | Janik, Ulf | Frantz-Wielstra, Michael (FC Schwalbe Hannover | FC Schwalbe Hannover | PC Emden)
65. NiSa15 Pyrek, Uwe | Becker, Walter | Tappe, Hans (TuS Nenndorf | TSV Buchholz 08 | SV Essel)65. NiSa15 Pyrek, Uwe | Becker, Walter | Tappe, Hans (TuS Nenndorf | TSV Buchholz 08 | SV Essel)
65. Nord04 Schöne, Julia | Heinen, Thomas | Jäger , Carsten (PF Dingen | Eimsbütteler Bouledoxx | B-Team Rettmer)
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65. Nord05 Strohtmann, Christel | Strohtmann, Norbert | Klie, Burkhard (Boule Trappen Trappenkamp | Boule Trappen Trappenkamp | SG Los Veteranos Frankfurt)
65. NRW05 Stürznickel, Johannes | Dimitriadis, Georgios | Bisschop, Fred (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | BF Pont)
65. NRW12 Landeck, Roland | Minn, Horst | Hilger, Wolfgang (BF Brühl | BF Brühl | Brühler TV)
65. NRW13 Zimmermann, Christel | Zimmermann, Paul-Werner | Wiesner, Ralf (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW18 Porten, Werner | Schmandin, Niko | Janßen, Manfred (Altstadtfreunde Bonn)
65. NRW19 Jüterbock, Dorothee | Donder, Manfred | Fortmann, Thomas (Nippeser BC | BC Köln | BC Köln)
65. NRW23 Brunke, Petra | Brunke, Berthold | Schütten, Martin (Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten)
65. Ost03 Balasz, Michael | Kriebel, Jörg | Kraft, Bernd (1. Chemnitzer PC | La Boule Rouge Dresden | boule devant berlin)
65. Saar08 Wolf, Jaques | Haritonidis, Sylvain | Marc, Christian (PC Hanweiler)
65. BaWü08 Hammer, Gudula | Spinner, Thomas | Arndt, Peter (WHB Backnang)
65. BaWü26 Pegie, Marcel | Schwarz, Volker | Schmidt, Manfred (Burda Sport Club)
65. BaWü28 Kuhnle, Michaela | Hehner, Horst | Unkauf, Hans-Peter (Stadtpark Bouler Welzheim)
65. BaWü32 Hoffmann, Wolfgang | Schmid, Claus Peter | Henkel, Norbert (Boule-SG Le cochonnet Schopfheim)
65. BaWü33 Fivet, Alain | Stutzig, Heinz | Gries, Rainer (Badischer Bodensee BC Singen | Badischer Bodensee BC Singen | TSG Mittelbach-Hengstbach)
65. Bay02 Raux, Albin | Glotin, Pierre-Yves | Vecile, Tita (PCNC Nürnberg | 1. MKWU München | FT Hof)
65. Bay06 Encinar, Francisco | Michlisch, Matthias | Pietsch, Axel (1. BC Marktheidenfeld)65. Bay06 Encinar, Francisco | Michlisch, Matthias | Pietsch, Axel (1. BC Marktheidenfeld)
65. Bay10 Hochwimmer, Elisabeth | Hochwimmer, Günter | Effenberg, Gottfried (FC Tegernheim  | FC Tegernheim  | FT Hof)
65. Hess04 Dietz, Reiner | Edelmann, Sylvain | Dressbach, Herbert (PC Gründau | PC Gründau | BC Langenselbold Les Hasardeurs)
65. Hess06 Aigner, Maria | Aigner, Alfonso | Solomando, Carlos  (TG 1886 Weiskirchen)
65. NiSa01 Hespen, Manfred | Averbeck, Dietmar | Kluge, Herbert (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | Jadeboule Varel)
65. NiSa02 Rehberg, Ilse | Kamp, Heinz | Radonjić, Dragoljub (1. Hamelner BC)
65. NiSa04 Baluch, Elfi | Brülls, Ulrich | Schenke, Theodor (SGF Bremen)
65. NiSa06 Wilken, Karl-Heinz | Frank, Hans-Joachim | Schröder , Stefan (VFL Rastede von 1859)
65. NiSa07 Sölter, Barbara | Sölter, Klaus | Koch, Wilfried  (TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906 | TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906 | 1. Hamelner BC)
65. NiSa10 Schmietenknop-Bolling, Uwe | Lendzion, Wolfgang | Beeken, Hans-Hermann (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler)
65. NiSa13 Sell, Karin | Sell, Wilfried | Weiden, Karl-Heinz (SG Letter 05 | SG Letter 05 | SV Odin Hannover)
65. NiSa14 Anders, Hartmut | Jürgens, Carsten  | Lysk, Horst (Allez Allee Hannover)
65. NiSa16 Schwarz, Marion  | Schwarz, Peter | Köhler, Dieter (TuRa Bremen)
65. NiSa17 Ostermayer, Irene | Szekular, Joachim | Duchemin, Bernard (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | SGF Bremen)
65. NRW02 Creutz, Helmut | Terweih, Wilfried | Wargel, Diethelm (PK Freckenhorst-Pavilly)
65. NRW04 Di Cara, Litterio | Winkel, Siegfried | Waraczynski, Herbert (BC Köln | Nippeser BC | Nippeser BC)
65. NRW09 de Conno, Andrea | Klucken, Ernst-Gerd | Jansen, Wilhelm (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)
65. NRW11 Schmidt, Peter | Jürgen, Hans Jürgen | Bodewein, Dirk (1. PC 99 Kamen-Methler | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | 1. PC 99 Kamen-Methler)
65. NRW20 Neuhoff, Karl | Bodes, Jürgen | Stryczek-Bormanis, Siegfried-Georg (ASC-Loope 1954 | BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid | BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid)
65. NRW22 Krause, Klaus | Kenet, Saim | Länder, Rainer (PC Les Loups Leverkusen)
65. NRW24 Börstler, Burkhard | Hoffbauer, Peter | Weber, Otmar (BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid)
65. Ost02 Buck, Matthias | Zimmermann, Klaus | Nolden, Christoph (Leipziger PC Pastis 1996 | Bamboule Halle | Leipziger PC Pastis 1996)
65. RhPf01 Beckmann, Jürgen | Hubrich, Norbert | Fritzinger, Rudi (1. Lauterer BC Otterbach)
65. RhPf05 Schäfer, Ralf | Aderjan, Thomas | Urso, Francesco (SV 1920 Kübelberg)
65. Saar02 Block, Rolf | Wolf, Ralf | Mattern, Michael (Ski- und Wanderverein Kirrberg)
65. Saar06 Franz, Marcel | Mohr, Manfred | Dittgen, Herbert (BC Siersburg | BC Siersburg | BC Maldix Nalbach)
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1. Bay02 Raux, Albin | Glotin, Pierre-Yves | Vecile, Tita (PCNC Nürnberg | 1. MKWU München | FT Hof)
2. NiSa11 Engelhardt, Norbert | Stern, Jochen | Ogon, Klaus (PC Göttingen)

3. Bay10 Hochwimmer, Elisabeth | Hochwimmer, Günter | Effenberg, Gottfried (FC Tegernheim  | FC Tegernheim  | FT Hof)

3. NiSa07 Sölter, Barbara | Sölter, Klaus | Koch, Wilfried  (TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906 | TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906 | 1. Hamelner BC)

5. BaWü14 Schäfer-Hess, Silke | Ilgenstein, Jürgen | Teste, Philippe (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | Boule Freaks Überlingen)

5. BaWü15 Baumgartner-Buck, Liane | Ilgenstein, Gislinde | Furlan, Ewald (Freiburger Turnerschaft | PC Burggarten Horb | Boule  Denzlingen)

5. NRW05 Stürznickel, Johannes | Dimitriadis, Georgios | Bisschop, Fred (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | BF Pont)

5. Saar02 Block, Rolf | Wolf, Ralf | Mattern, Michael (Ski- und Wanderverein Kirrberg)

9. BaWü18 Schreiber, Rolf | Heist, Willi | Pabst, Rudolf (FV Ubstadt)

9. BaWü31 Flammer, Richard  | Krohmer, Günter | Röschel, Edwin (VfB Neuffen)

9. BaWü34 Weiß, Adelinde | Amann, Meinhard | Weiß, Winfried (SG Terra Libre Ravensburg)

9. NiSa01 Hespen, Manfred | Averbeck, Dietmar | Kluge, Herbert (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | Jadeboule Varel)

9. NiSa04 Baluch, Elfi | Brülls, Ulrich | Schenke, Theodor (SGF Bremen)9. NiSa04 Baluch, Elfi | Brülls, Ulrich | Schenke, Theodor (SGF Bremen)

9. NRW12 Landeck, Roland | Minn, Horst | Hilger, Wolfgang (BF Brühl | BF Brühl | Brühler TV)

9. Ost02 Buck, Matthias | Zimmermann, Klaus | Nolden, Christoph (Leipziger PC Pastis 1996 | Bamboule Halle | Leipziger PC Pastis 1996)

9. RhPf01 Beckmann, Jürgen | Hubrich, Norbert | Fritzinger, Rudi (1. Lauterer BC Otterbach)

17. BaWü08 Hammer, Gudula | Spinner, Thomas | Arndt, Peter (WHB Backnang)

17. BaWü11 Barthelemy, Anita-Dolores | Fischer, Achim | Krämer, Wolfgang Daniel (TSV Badenia Feudenheim | WHB Backnang | 1. BC Eggenstein)

17. BaWü16 Mezger, Brigitte | Severin, Cornelia | Scheiba, Karin (SKV Unterensingen )

17. BaWü33 Fivet, Alain | Stutzig, Heinz | Gries, Rainer (Badischer Bodensee BC Singen | Badischer Bodensee BC Singen | TSG Mittelbach-Hengstbach)

17. Bay11 Brugger, Friedrich | Fournier, Christian | Keiner, Michael (BouleOver Landsberg | BouleOver Landsberg | Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach)

17. Berl01 Hehn, Helmut | Runze, Andreas | Sporrer, Wolfgang (1. BC Kreuzberg)

17. NiSa03 Löst, Ernst-Peter | Menke, Peter | Pierschlewicz, Detlev (B-Team Rettmer)

17. NiSa06 Wilken, Karl-Heinz | Frank, Hans-Joachim | Schröder , Stefan (VFL Rastede von 1859)

17. NiSa10 Schmietenknop-Bolling, Uwe | Lendzion, Wolfgang | Beeken, Hans-Hermann (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler)

17. NiSa14 Anders, Hartmut | Jürgens, Carsten  | Lysk, Horst (Allez Allee Hannover)

17. Nord05 Strohtmann, Christel | Strohtmann, Norbert | Klie, Burkhard (Boule Trappen Trappenkamp | Boule Trappen Trappenkamp | SG Los Veteranos Frankfurt)

17. NRW02 Creutz, Helmut | Terweih, Wilfried | Wargel, Diethelm (PK Freckenhorst-Pavilly)

17. NRW04 Di Cara, Litterio | Winkel, Siegfried | Waraczynski, Herbert (BC Köln | Nippeser BC | Nippeser BC)

17. RhPf05 Schäfer, Ralf | Aderjan, Thomas | Urso, Francesco (SV 1920 Kübelberg)

17. Saar06 Franz, Marcel | Mohr, Manfred | Dittgen, Herbert (BC Siersburg | BC Siersburg | BC Maldix Nalbach)
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32. BaWü17 Kamrad, Elisabeth | Kamrad, Joachim | Sarro, Michele (TSV Badenia Feudenheim | TSV Badenia Feudenheim | PC Bouletten Mannheim)

32. BaWü26 Pegie, Marcel | Schwarz, Volker | Schmidt, Manfred (Burda Sport Club)

32. BaWü28 Kuhnle, Michaela | Hehner, Horst | Unkauf, Hans-Peter (Stadtpark Bouler Welzheim)

32. BaWü29 Zent, Viktor | Spindler, Martin | Hill, Hans Dieter (1. BC Happy Metal Heubach)

32. BaWü32 Hoffmann, Wolfgang | Schmid, Claus Peter | Henkel, Norbert (Boule-SG Le cochonnet Schopfheim)

32. Bay06 Encinar, Francisco | Michlisch, Matthias | Pietsch, Axel (1. BC Marktheidenfeld)

32. Bay08 Vecile, Lore | Raux, Marlene | Röder, Wolfgang (FT Hof | PCNC Nürnberg | PCNC Nürnberg)

32. Berl04 Sandow, Gisela | Kahl, Wolfgang | Knieper, Michael (boule devant berlin)

32. Hess04 Dietz, Reiner | Edelmann, Sylvain | Dressbach, Herbert (PC Gründau | PC Gründau | BC Langenselbold Les Hasardeurs)

32. Hess05  Brückmann, Volker | Koch, Dieter | Fischer, Jürgen (DJK-SSG Bensheim | TG Laudenbach | DJK-SSG Bensheim)

32. Hess06 Aigner, Maria | Aigner, Alfonso | Solomando, Carlos  (TG 1886 Weiskirchen)

32. Hess09 Desch, Birgid | Vinh, Thanh | Desch, Günter (Vogel- und Naturschutzfreunde Hain-Gründau | BC Rheingau | Vogel- und Naturschutzfreunde Hain-Gründau)

32. NiSa02 Rehberg, Ilse | Kamp, Heinz | Radonjić, Dragoljub (1. Hamelner BC)32. NiSa02 Rehberg, Ilse | Kamp, Heinz | Radonjić, Dragoljub (1. Hamelner BC)

32. NiSa09 Heinz, Geneviève | Heinz, Helmut | Maier, Christian (1. Hamelner BC | 1. Hamelner BC | BF Bad Nenndorf)

32. NiSa12 Arnold, Wolfgang | Janik, Ulf | Frantz-Wielstra, Michael (FC Schwalbe Hannover | FC Schwalbe Hannover | PC Emden)

32. NiSa13 Sell, Karin | Sell, Wilfried | Weiden, Karl-Heinz (SG Letter 05 | SG Letter 05 | SV Odin Hannover)

32. NiSa15 Pyrek, Uwe | Becker, Walter | Tappe, Hans (TuS Nenndorf | TSV Buchholz 08 | SV Essel)

32. NiSa16 Schwarz, Marion  | Schwarz, Peter | Köhler, Dieter (TuRa Bremen)

32. NiSa17 Ostermayer, Irene | Szekular, Joachim | Duchemin, Bernard (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | SGF Bremen)

32. Nord04 Schöne, Julia | Heinen, Thomas | Jäger , Carsten (PF Dingen | Eimsbütteler Bouledoxx | B-Team Rettmer)

32. NRW09 de Conno, Andrea | Klucken, Ernst-Gerd | Jansen, Wilhelm (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)

32. NRW11 Schmidt, Peter | Jürgen, Hans Jürgen | Bodewein, Dirk (1. PC 99 Kamen-Methler | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | 1. PC 99 Kamen-Methler)

32. NRW13 Zimmermann, Christel | Zimmermann, Paul-Werner | Wiesner, Ralf (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

32. NRW18 Porten, Werner | Schmandin, Niko | Janßen, Manfred (Altstadtfreunde Bonn)

32. NRW19 Jüterbock, Dorothee | Donder, Manfred | Fortmann, Thomas (Nippeser BC | BC Köln | BC Köln)

32. NRW20 Neuhoff, Karl | Bodes, Jürgen | Stryczek-Bormanis, Siegfried-Georg (ASC-Loope 1954 | BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid | BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid)

32. NRW22 Krause, Klaus | Kenet, Saim | Länder, Rainer (PC Les Loups Leverkusen)

32. NRW23 Brunke, Petra | Brunke, Berthold | Schütten, Martin (Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten)

32. NRW24 Börstler, Burkhard | Hoffbauer, Peter | Weber, Otmar (BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid)
32. Ost03 Balasz, Michael | Kriebel, Jörg | Kraft, Bernd (1. Chemnitzer PC | La Boule Rouge Dresden | boule devant berlin)


